GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:788
ANSWERED ON:25.11.2011

POWER PROJECTS
Mishra Shri Govind Prasad

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether local tribal community is opposing the construction of three power projects in Madhya Pradesh;
(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the reasons therefor; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government to resolve the matter?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER (SHRIK.C. VENUGOPAL)

(a): There has been no opposition from local tribal community to the consutrction of ShriSinghagi Thermal Power Project, Khandwa (2x600 MW), Satpura Thermal Power Station, Sarni (Extension Unit No.10 & 11 — 2x250 MW) and Dada Dhuniwale Thermal Project of Khandwa District in Madhya Pradesh.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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